
9.17 The Minster Male VoiceChoir
Sweet and Low BarnbyHey Ho, to the Greenwood

ByrdThe Village Blacksmith
arr, Greaves

The Great Western Railway
Gleemen
Down in Yon Summer Vale

ood
A Vintage Song Mendelssohhn8.30 The Old Rocking Chair:Nostalgic melodies, compered byChristopher Stone

10. 0 Close down

LSz4ir. SReYMoure
8.45 a.m. Music Salon
9. 4 With the Kiwis in Japan9.30 Morning Melodies10. O Sacred Interlude10.30 Presenting Joy Nicholls45 Favourites in Song

QO Rambles in Rhythm-30 Recent Releases
QO Calling all Hospitals
Op.m. Programme Parade
.30 BBC World Affairs Talkioe The Hillingdon Orchestra,with Dora Labette (soprano)
2.30 "In the Words of Shake-speare" (final programme)(BBC Programme)= Royal Philharmonic Orch-estra
The Corsair Overture Berlioz
Maggie Teyte (soprano) .

Roses of Ispahan FaureLondon Symphony OrchestraFarandole (from "L?Arlesi-
enne’’) Bizet3.0 "Richelieu, Cardinal orKing" (final episode)

3.30 "Recital for Two," featur-ing Adrian Bendall (harp) andNoel Wotherspoon (tenor)

Rob

at
ok

dd

4.0 Sunday Concert, with IreneStancliff (soprano), Oscar Natz-
ka (bass), Eileen Joyce (plan-ist), Albert Sammons (violin-
ist), and the Bournemouth
Municipal Orchestra
5. 0 Sacred Song Service: Rev.
T. G. Campbell
6. 0 . Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 UN Appeal for Children
7.30 Evening Programme"Holiday for Song"
8. 0 Music Encyclopaedia
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 West Coast Sports Results
9.35 "To Have and to Hold"0 Everyman’s Music80 Close down

GINZ/a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 With the Kiwis in Japan
tat
Light Orchestras and Bal-

lads
10. O Ballet Music
10.30 Favourite Movements from
_
Major Works
Second Movement from Beet-
hoven’s Symphony No, 5

10.45 In Quiet Mood
11. 0 METHODIST SERVICE:Trinity Church
Preacher: Rev. D. J. D, Hickman
Organist: Miss E. Hartley
412. 0 Accent on Melod
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
12.33 Programme Preview
» Oe Dinner Music1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk2.1 "The Reader Takes Over,"
a discussion by professionalcritics and laymen, with Louis
Golding

2.30 Music, the Orchestra, and
a Development
3.13 MARY MARTIN and
DENNIS GREY
Two-Piano Music P

3.30 "Orley Farm"4.0 Al Goodman’s Orchestra
4.15 "Shakespeare: Words and
Music,"’
4.45 In Quiet Mood5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 String Time
6.30 BAPTIST SERVICE: Han-Over Street Church
Preacher; Rev. E. W.. Batts
Choirmaster: G, T. Austin
Organist: Miss Gladwys Syder
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME
RITCHIE HANNA (violiny and
EUNICE STEADMAN (piano)
Sonata Elgar
(A Studio Recital)

8.25 Leon Goossens (oboe) and
the International String Quartet
Quintet Bax

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.22 "The Feud at the Fair,"the story and music of Strav-
insky’s "‘Petroushka"
9.52 Concert Hall, featuringHarry Horlick’s Orchestra with
guest artists11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

ZIN/ZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m, Light Music
6. 0 Star for This Evening:
Hon. W. Brownlow (baritone)
6.15 The Norman Cloutier Or-
chestra
6.30 London News
6.45 United Nations Appeal forChildren7.0 #£Fayourite Artists

8.0 ‘Ernest Maltravers"
8.30 Sunday Concert
9.30 Herbert Marshall and Joan
Lorring, with supporting cast"The Snow Goose" Gallioo
10. 0 Close\ down

[ayv2 Hea]
8.45a.m. From Our LangworthLibrary
9. 4 With the Kiwis In Japan
9.24 American Concert Hall
10.145 The 4YZ Choristers
Sacred Interlude
(A Studio Recital)

10.30 ‘Mr. and Mrs. Abbey’s Dif-ficulties," a dramatized life
story of John Keats as told byhis guardian, Mr. Abbey
(BBC Programme)

11. O From Stage and Screen
12. 0 Goldman Band
12.12 p.m. Songs by Men
12.33 Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert with
» Bournemouth Municipal Orches-
tra, Gladys Moncrieff (soprano),and Colin Crane (baritone)
2.30 "Fiying Visit," being the
description of a journey by air
eis London to Sydney andCc

(BBC Programme)
3. 0 Major Work:
_

Cortot (piano), Thibaud (vio-
lin), Cortet (flute), and Ecole
She ed

Chamber Orchestra of
aris
Brandenburg Concerto No. 5in D Bach

3.16 Famous Artists: Alexander
Kipnis (bass)

3.36 The Musio of Gluck
The State Symphony Orchestra
Iphigente Aulis Overture

9 arr. Wagner
Boston Promenade .-Orchestfa,
conducted by Arthur Fiedler
Ballet Suite arr. Mottl4.0 BBC Braine Trust: Why
can many people write more fu-
ently than they can speak?
Can photography the regarded asart? What is meant by "Time is
unreal or an illusion?"
4.30 "Only My Song"
5. 0 Children’s Song Services
Uncle: Mac
5.30 Music in the Tanner Man-ner
5.55 The Memory Lingers On-
6.30 ANGLICAN SERVICE:
St, John’s Church
Preacher: Rev. J. S. Martin
7.30 Gleanings from Far andwide
8.10 Great Moments in Opera
ek: , Victoria, Queen

of Eng-
a
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 UN Time
Overseas News
9.10 World Theatre: "‘L’Aigion"
by Edmond eponin :rogramme10.40 Close down[SZ2p
BURR.

= ~~ Radio Church of Helpingan
10. O
geioe. 4
Melodies

10. Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.45 Accent on Melody
11. 0 Arthur de Greef and the
New Symphony Orchestra
Concerto in G Minor, Op. 22

Saint-Saens
11.30 Celebrity Artist: Joan Ham-
mond (soprano)
12. 0 Close dowp

Sunday. May 30Local Weather Forecast fromZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12,30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

123 eS.
6. 0 a.m. Sunday Morning Melo-

7.33 Junior Request Session
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade: Band-
master Craven

oe 1 renee Road Children’s° r
10. 0 Variety Programme
11. 0 Friendly Road Service ofon
12. 0 Listeners’ Request Session
1. 0 p.m. District Weather Fore-
cast2.0 Sunday Matinee2.30 Greatest Theatre -in the
World (part 1)3. 0 Latest Recordings
3.30 The Will Hay Programme4. 0 N.Z. Concert Memories:
Richard Crooks (1936)4.30 Adventures of Pinocchio5. _ ) Diggers’ Session (Rod Tal-ot
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.30 Uncle Tom and the SankeySingers ;

7. 0 East with ‘Marco’ Polo(first episode)
7.30 Playhouse of Favourites:
Pendennis, by W. M. Thackeray8. 0 1ZB Radio Theatre ShowMusic at Eight, featuring the1ZB Orchestra conducted by
Reg. Morgan, with assistingartists
8.30 Radio Review
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
9.30 Our Overseas Library10.15 Accent on Rhythm (final
episode)10.30 From the Treasury ofMusic
411. 0 Radio Concert Stage11.45 Meditation Melodies
12. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 The Light Opera Company
8. 0 A Religion for Monday
Morning: Rev. Harry Squires
8.15 Junior Request Session
3. 0 Uncle Tom’s_ Children’s
Choir
9.20 World of Sport (Wallie
Ingram)
9.35 Composer of the Week:Mozart |10. 0 Band Session

,10.30 The Services Session, con-ducted by Sgt.-Major
41.0 Personalities on Parade:
Fiorence Austrol, Pablo Casais
11.30 Hill Billy Session
12. 0 Listeners’ Request Session
12.30 p.m, Dominion Weather
Forecast ?

2.0 #£=Radio Matinee
4.0 Accent on Rhythm
5.45 Orchestral Interlude
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7. 0 Noel Coward Programme
7.30 Playhouse of Favourites:The Wager, by Anton Chekhor8.0 Among the Immortals: The
Duke of Marlborough
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 ae Latest from Overseas9. e Will Hay Programme
411. 0 Concert Time
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. 0 Style for Sunday
9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Child-
ren’s Choir
948 Rotunda Roundabout
10. 0 Musical Magazine
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song11.45 Sports Interview (theToff): Archery: I. MoVinnie
12. 0 Listeners’ Own Requestsession
2. Op.m, Overture, featuring theGrand Symphony Orchestra
me Artist for To-day: Allan
3. 0 Latest Record Releases4.0 Studio Presentation: Mau-
reen O’Neil (mezzo-soprano)
5. 0 Adventures of Pinocchio5.30 Bits and Pieces from Col-
lectors’ Corner
5.45 Landscape in Words andMusic: Winter is Kind
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Tunes of the Times
6.30 Remember These?
7. 0 Playhouse of Favourites:
Count of Monte Cristo: The Es-
cape, by Alexandre Dumas
7.30 Lassiter’s Search for Gold
8. 0 Let’s be Frank: Al Sleeman
discusses with the Rev. P. 0. C.
Edwards, N. C. Phillips, and H.G. Kilpatrick, ka World Govern-
ment a Practical Possibility?
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 From Qur Overseas Lib-
rary (Maurice King)9.30 Journey Into Melody10. 0 Revuedeville10.30 Sunday Nocturne
x: GO Variety. O Close down

A4AZB _

DUNEDIN
1310 k.c, 229m

6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Sacred Half-hour
8. 0 Sunday Morning Melodies
9. 0 Invitation to the Waltz
9.30 4ZB Choristers (AnitaOliver)
9.45 South Sea Serenades
10. 0 For the Bandsmen
10.30 Popular This Week
11. 0 Sports Digest (Bernie Mo-
Connell)11.30 Salt Lake City Choir12. 0 Hospital Hour :

1. Op.m. Listeners’ Favourites
2. 0 Radio Matinee
2.30 Let’s Spin a Yarn, by theWayfarer
5. 0 Treasure Island
5.30 4ZB_ Choristers (Anitatea5.45 he Melody Lingers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The ZB Citizens’ Forum: Is
the Radio Serial Bad for OurChildren?
6.30 The Diggers’ Show (GeorgeBezar)
% 9 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme7.30 Playhouse of Favourites:
Enoch, by Alfred, Lord Tenny-~son8.0 Among the Immortals:Robert Burns
8.30 Concerto Concert
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Recordings from the Over-
seas eres :

9.30 The Cloutier Programme
9.45 Noel Robson asks Are You
a Square Peg?10. 0 Theatreland
10.30 Melody in Rhythm11. 0 Favourite Love Songs11.15 Snappy Show11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

274, PALMERSTON Nth.: 1400 ke. 214 m.

8. Oa.m. Family Hour
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 2 Salt Lake City TabernacieChoir
9.30 Band Stand
10. 0 Tenor Time
10.15 Rhythm Pianists
10.30 Sunday Morning Variety
41. 0 New Releases
11.15 Songs of Good Cheer
11.30 Orchestral Music
12. 0 Request session
12.30 p.m. Dominion WeatherForecast
1.30 Close down
2. 0 Radio Matinee
4. 0 Recordings from Our Overe-
seas Library
4.15 Colours In Song
4.30 Music for Dolls
4.45 Songs at Sunset
5. 0 Treasure Island
5.25 This Week’s Composer:Rudolf Friml
5.45 Serenade
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.15 Ava Wilson (soprano)
Along the Sunny Laneif | Were a Bird, | Would
Sing All Day Lehmann
The Pixie Piperman Elliott
When Sweet Ann Sings
The Fairy Tailor Head
The Prayer Perfect Stenson
(A Studio Presentation)

6.30 Al Goodman and Orchestra
6.45 Beneath Her Window7. 0 East with Marco Polo
7.30 Playhouse of Favouritest
Moby Dick, by Herman Meiville
8. 0 Among the Immortals:
Samuel Coleridge-Taylor
8.30 Concert Artists
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Accent on Rhythm: BBC
Programme9.15 Tusitala, Teller of Taless
1 See Death, by Anthony Millis
9.32 Stagecraft for Amateurs!
Production, final talk by Elsie
Lloyd
9.45 Music at Close of Day10.30 Close down

—

The 3ZB programme ‘Land-
scape in Words and Music" is
presented at quarter to six each
Sunday. Peter Hall writes the
interesting and topical seripts.

The Noel Coward Programme,
from 2ZB and 4ZB at 7 p.m.
is compered by Noel Coward
himself, and he is assisted by
two of London’s most talented
revue artists, Graham Payn and
Joyce Grenfell. Over 50 original
songs are included from such
shows as "Bitter Sweet," ‘"Con-
versation Piece,"’ ‘‘Operette,"
"Pacific Levee

"and "Sigh No
More."

Bohemian pianist and compos-
er, Rudolf Friml, is this week's
featured composer from 2ZA at
5.25 this evening. Melodiesfrom his light operettas ‘‘The
Firefly, ‘Rose Marie,"’ and "The
Vagabond King’ will be includ.
ed in the programme.

"N.Z Concert Memories"from 1ZB at 4 o’clock this after-
noon, recalls the visit of theclebrated American tenor Rich-ard Crooks, who toured theDominion in 1936.ee


